

(
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12569-12570/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in OSA No. 407/2007 & OSA No. 408/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PREMCHAND JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JUPITER JEWEL TECH.THR.PARTNER & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after summer vacation in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER