

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12569-12570/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in OSA No. 407/2007 & OSA
No. 408/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PREMCHAND JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JUPITER JEWEL TECH.THR.PARTNER & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T.,directions,impleadment,permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)

I.A. Nos. 7-8 & 11-12 (Appln. for direction and impleadment)

Date: 13/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvan,Adv.
Mr. S. Babu,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Goel,Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on the Special Leave Petitions. Learned
counsel for the respondents, appearing on caveat accepts notice on
behalf of the respondents. The respondents will be entitled to file their
counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within
two weeks thereafter. Let the Contempt Petitions also be listed
together immediately after four weeks.

The order of the status quo passed earlier will continue in the
meantime.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master