

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12569-12570/2008

PREMCHAND JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JUPITER JEWEL TECH.THR.PARTNER & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

File counter affidavit, if any, by the respondents within four weeks. Registry to process the contempt petition according to rules. List again on 23.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK